Region 2 DMHAS Funded Regional Action Councils

Branford, East Haven, Guilford, Hamden, North Haven, South Central CT Substance Abuse Council
North Branford, Madison, Meriden, Wallingford Marlene F. McGann, Executive Director

5 Brookside Drive, P.O. Box 307
Wallingford CT 06492

Phone: 203-294-3591

Email: MAWSAC@aol.com

Website: www.mawsac.org/

Ansonia, Bethany, Derby, Milford, New, Haven, Orange, Valley Substance Abuse Action Council
Oxford, Seymour, Shelton, West, Haven, Woodbridge Pamela Jones Mautte, Director

301 Main Street P. O. Box 658
Ansonia CT 06401

Phone: 203-736-8566

Email: pmautte@bhcare.org

Website: http://vsaac.com/

Chester, Clinton, Cromwell, Deep River, Durham, East Middlesex County Substance Abuse Action Council
Haddam, East Hampton, Essex, Haddam, Killingworth, [c/0 Business Industry Foundation of Middlesex County]
Middlefield, Middletown, Old Saybrook, Portland, Betsey Chadwick, Director

Westbrook 393 Main Street

Middletown CT 06457
Phone: 860-347-5959
Email: betsey@mcsaac.org
Website: www.mcsaac.com/

‘ Region 2 DMHAS Funded Local Prevention Councils

| Town H Name H Chair/Co-Chair H Contact information

Ansonia Board of Education
42 Grove Street

Ansonia Drop Out Drug Free Council Eileen Ehman Ansonia CT 06401

Phone: 203-736-5095
Email: eehman@ansonia.org

Branford Counseling Center
342 Harbor Street
Branford CT 06405

Branford Branford Prevention Branford Patricia Andriole Phone: 203-481-4248
Email: pandriole@branford.ct.gov
Website: www.branfordcoalition.org/index.html
Tri-Town Youth Services
56 High Street
Chester . . P.O. Box 897
Deep River E‘;J\Z‘I’Yn Substance Abuse Prevention Gail M. Onofrio Deep River CT 06417
Essex Phone: 860-526-3600

Email: ttysb@aol.com
Website: www.tritownys.org/prevention.htm
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Clinton

First Selectman’s Task Force on
Substance Abuse

Barbara Small
Hon. William Fritz

Clinton Youth and Family Service Bureau
112 Glenwood Road

Clinton CT 06413

Phone: 860-669-1103

Email: ysbureau@snet.net

Website: firstselectmanstaskforce.org/

Cromwell

Cromwell Prevention and Awareness
Council

Vivian MacAlpine
Henry Speno

Cromwell High School
34 Evergreen Road
Cromwell CT 06416
Vivian MacAlpine
Phone: 860-632-4841 Ext. 24911
Email: vmacalpine@cromwell.k12.ct.us
Henry Speno
Phone: 860-632-4841 Ext. 14700
Email: hspeno@cromwell.k12.ct.us

Durham
Middlefield

Durham-Middlefield Local Wellness
Council

Betsy Dean

Durham-Middlefield Youth and Family Services
405 Main Street

Middlefield CT 06455

Phone: 860-349-0258

Email: Bdean.dmyfs@comcast.net

East Haddam

East Haddam Prevention Council

Toni McCabe

East Haddam Youth and Family Services, Inc.
P.O. Box 572

387 East Haddam-Moodus Road

Moodus CT 06469

Phone: 860-873-3296

Email: toni.mccabe@prodigy.net

East Hampton

East Hampton Prevention Council

Cindi Coutu

East Hampton High School
15 North Maple Street
East Hampton CT 06424
Leslie Kassman
Phone: 860-365-4030
Email: Ikassman@easthamptonct.org
Cindi Coutu
Email: cindi.coutu@snet.net

East Haven

East Haven Prevention Council

Robert Petrucelli

East Haven Youth Services Bureau
595 Thompson Avenue

East Haven CT 06512

Phone: 203-468-3297

Email: EHC.bob@snet.net

Website: www.townofeasthavenct.org/youthsvc.shtml
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Guilford Youth and Family Services Board

36 Graves Avenue

Guilford Community Mobilization Team Lyne Landry Phone: 203-453-8047

Email: landryl@ci.guilford.ct.us

Website: www.ci.guilford.ct.us/youth.family.services.htm

Haddam-Killingworth Youth and Family Services

Box 432

Higganum CT 06441

Phone: 860-345-7498

Email: cheryl@hkyfs.orgkglendon@hkyfs.org
Website: www.hkyfs.org/programs/preventioncouncil

Haddam Haddam-Killingworth Healthy Kids,

Killingworth Healthy Communities Cheryl Chandler

Hamden Youth Advisory Committee
11 Pine Street

Susan Rubino Hamden CT 06514

Phone: 203-777-2610

Email: srubino@hamden.com

Hamden Drug, Alcohol, Tobacco, Youth

Hamden Advisory Committee

MADE in Madison

10 School Street

Madison Alcohol and Drug Education David Melillo Madison, CT 06443

Coalition Phone: 203-245-5694

Email: melillod@madisonct.org
Website: www.madisonct.org/MADE/

Madison

South Central CT Substance Abuse Council (SCCTSAC)
5 Brookside Drive

Christelle Aube Wallingford CT 06492

Phone: 203-303-3391

Email: mawsac@aol.com

Student Drug Alcohol Prevention

Meriden Council

Middletown Youth Services Bureau
370 Hunting Hill Avenue
Middletown CT 06457
Justin Carbonella Justin Carbonella
. Middletown Substance Abuse L - Phone: 860-854-6030
Middletown - . Felicia Goodwine- . -
Prevention Council Email: carbonellaj@mpsct.org
Vaughters . .
Felicia Goodwine-Vaughters

Phone: 860-852-1080

Email: fvaught@rushford.org
Website: www.middletownschools.org/page.cfm?p=7499
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Milford

Milford Prevention Council

Wendy Gibbons-Shepro

Bridges: A Community Support System

949 Bridgeport Avenue

Milford CT 06460

Phone: 203-874-6791

Email: wgibbons@bridgesmilford.org

Website: http://bridgesmilford.org/page/14406

New Haven

New Haven Prevention Council

Simone Powell

The Connection Inc.

205 Orange Street

New Haven CT 06510

Phone: 203-776-9900 ext.1054

Email: spowell@theconnectioninc.org

Website: www.theconnectioninc.org/New_Haven_Prevention.html

North Haven

North Haven Substance Abuse
Prevention Council

Nancy Leddy

Town of North Haven

18 Church Street

North Haven

Phone: 203-239-5321

Email: leddy.nancy@town.north.haven.ct.us

Website: NorthHavenSubstanceAbuseActionCouncil.asp

Old Saybrook

Old Saybrook Prevention Council

Heather McNeil

Old Saybrook Youth and Family Services

322 Main Street

Old Saybrook CT 06475

Phone: 860-395-3190

Email: hmcneil@town.old.saybrook.ct.us

Website:
www.oldsaybrookct.org/pages/oldsaybrookct_youth/HCHYOS

Orange

Orange Drug and Alcohol Action
Committee

Joan Krieger

Town of Orange

605A Orange Center Road

Orange CT 06477

Phone: 203-215-9780

Email: jkreiger@orange.ct.gov

Website: www.orange.ct.gov/cominfo/odaac.htm

Oxford
Seymour

Griffin Hospital Valley Parish Nurse
Program

Daun Barrett

Griffin Hospital Community Outreach and Parish Nursing

130 Division Street

Derby CT 06418

Phone: 203-732-7584

Email: dbarrett@griffinhealth.org

Website: Community.Outreach.Valley.Parish.Nurse.Program.aspx
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Portland

Portland Prevention Council

Mary Pont

Portland Youth and Family Services
265 Main Street

P.O. Box 71

Portland CT 06480

Phone: 860-342-6758

Email: mpont@portlandct.org

Shelton

Shelton Community Alert Program

Sally Schwaller

Shelton Youth Service Bureau

120 Meadow Street

Shelton CT 06484

Phone: 203-924-7614

Website:
www.cityofshelton.org/index.php/community.services/youth.service.
bureau

Wallingford

Mayor’s Council on Substance Abuse

Craig Turner

Wallingford Department of Youth and Social Services
6 Fairfield Boulevard

Wallingford CT 06492

Phone: 203-934-8962

Email: wifyss@comcast.net

West Haven

West Haven Prevention Council

Robert Morton

City of West Haven Youth and Family Services

355 Main Street

West Haven CT 06516

Phone: 203-937-3633

Email: Bobmorton@aol.com

Website:
www.cityofwesthaven.com/foundations/store/departments/departme
ntpage.asp?code=31

Westbrook

Westbrook Prevention Council

Rich Annino
Sharon Lessard

Westbrook Parks and Recreation
866 Boston Post Road
Westbrook CT 06498
Rich Annino

Phone: 860-399-3095

Email: rannino@westbrookct.us
Sharon Lessard

Phone: 860-575-4639

Email: slessard@westbrookct.us
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